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Kaufmen, Tezas, March 18th, 1522.

3 S Y To HDhiSOII,
Commissioner, Generzl Land Office,
Austing Texas.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of March 13, 1922, in regard to can-
cellation of Patent of the Juana Delzardo Survey, Kaufman County, Texas,
I shall say in the second paragraph of my report of February 25th, I
stat ed that this Patent was cancelled by o decision of the Supeeme Court
of Texas rendered by Justice Mogre in the case of Kleiber vs. Waters &

Dashiell. The basis of my report was information given me by Judge
J. 8. Woods, who was an attorney for the Defendants in'the sbove styled
couse. Since receiving your letter, I find that the style of this

case is Kleiber vs. Chass B, Gillespie et al, in the District Court of
Kanfmen County, in 1687, and the. Judgment is recorded in the MNinutes of
gaid Court in Vol. 9, page 260. The docket doss not show that the
pase was appealed.

The subject matter of the case is as follows:  Emile Ekeiber

- held title to 475 acres of lond comprising the Delgardo Survey, wnder
title from Waters & Dashiell, the Patentees. Glllesphke et #£1. held title
to the same land on the ground of title from the Patentees of the Ruth
Peckum Survey, the Judgment of the Court giving the land in guestion to
the Defendants.

Judge Woods advises me that the Court and the attorneys follow-
ed the decision in the case of Jones vs. Burkett, 46th Texas, 284 - that
is that the Ting's blokks:join up and that there are no vacancles exist-
ing between them. :

There is no land on the fax issessor’s books rendered in the
- Delgardo survey in this County, but the 475 aecres sued for by Kleiber in
the sbove suit is rendered om the Ruth Peckum Survey.

If you care for a certified copy of the Judgment of the Oourt
setting aside this Patent, I will get the Clerk to furnish same.

BFW: LA Yours very truly, Bt
’,43;2§ﬁ422g¢5&£4=qpyag¢#¢#'

s Bonnty Surveyor.
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L. O, FORM 7 ’ 3 1102-619-2M

Application for Survey

APPLICATION NO, ..o o .

By virtue of Section 7 of an Act approved April 3, 1919, I hereby apply for a survey of the following
described unsurveyed land appropriated to the Public Free School Fund under Chapter 11, Act Febru-
ary 23, 1900, to-wit: i

Situated in. f8ufmen County, Texas, about 1 miles.. M.o&d. il

from the County site. Said tract is bounded as follows:

un the Northwest by Juana DLelgardo;

‘Un the Northeast by Ruth reckham and David Heaxrris. ...

..Un toe Southwest by John B. Smith, James r, Davenport, hrs. .. ...

(N. B.—Write name and P. 0. address Distinetly)........... gz;/ __________________ A=A ........ Applicant.

1R | [T Sr Jﬂf,faxaan___._'_.... h i 1 T

Texas, or Suveyor of .__........>

Land District, hereby certify that the above and foregoing ap-
plication No...._....__.._was filed for record on th&-,féf..day of..-MJ._..._.....,..lﬁﬂ.Z., atﬁ#gn’c]ock_:‘im,
and recorded in Vol.. 27, _.




LAND OFFICE

.......................

Commissioner,

" Clerk:

E. - #TESH, AUTIS
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A ﬁauman ; Texas.
w re.bl zﬁth’ 192;1: _1 \
Hon. J.T.Robison, : y’l
Commissioner of the General Land Office, CYLf{r'
Austin, Texas. AR

Dear Sir;

The following is my Eeport on the enclosed aprlication
and 2 survey upon the’ground end an investigation of the
records: '

I find that upon the ground the North Corner of the
Lewis Pearce and the South corner of the David Harris sur-
veys are identical and that by the record the Fast corner
of the J.B,White survey is 60 varas North 45 deg. West from
this corner., The Weglev Boles survey of 23 acres, surveyed
by Tinnin, August, 1968, between the Pearce and White, actu-
2l1ly containing ¢ acres, could not be identified on the ground,
The identity of the North corner of the Pearce and the South
corner of the Harris closes the apparent vacancy along the
Southwest line of the Harris.

The Juana Delgardo survey located by Brewer, 1874, was
patented to Waters and Dashiels and annulled by the Supreme
Court of Texas in a decision by Justice Moore in the case of °

eib Vg, ¥ nd Dashiglg., The Court in the abpve case
followed the decisien In the Jones Vs. Burkett case,4bth,
Texas, page 284. This decision closes the Southwest line of
the Ruth Peckum Survey, upon the Wortheast line of the Juan
Lopez. The David Hines survey, located May, 1874, by Kyser,
partly on the apperent vacancy Southeast of the Delgardo,
has been cancelled;

Therefore, by the facts on the ground and the decisions
of the courts in suits in trespass to try title to the
apparent vacant stip of land along the Southwest lines of
the David Harris and Ruth Peckum swrvey, Kaufmen County, Texas,
no vacancy exists vhere this applicant has applied.

Yours very truly,

T i GGUHE}; éme}'ur, Eaufinen Cc:mty, Texas.
RECEIVED . .-
JFW.BC., £

MAR1 1922
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